and 6.4% of Patagonia Lithium Ltd (ASX:PL3).

Mr Mingqing Lin of Southeast Mingqing added “We are excited about the scale and potential of Black Cat and we can see
a strong potential for an increase in Black Cat’s enterprise value in line with its peers.”

Richlink Capital Pty Ltd (“Richlink”) acted as adviser to Black Cat in relation to the funding package. Richlink is a diversified
financial services and investment management group founded in 2004. Richlink focuses on investment banking, asset
management and family office investment solutions. Richlink has offices in Beijing, Shenzhen, Xiamen, Hong Kong and
Sydney.

$60m Funding Package to Drive Black Cat’s Vision

3 | Page

PRO-FORMA DEBT SCHEDULE
Subject to Shareholder &

Mar 24 Jun 24 Sep 24 Dec 24 Mar 25 Jun 25 Sep 25 ~~~~~~ Mar 27
DRAWDOWN

INTEREST COMPOUNDED

  PRODUCTION & CASHFLOW

   INTEREST ONLY PAID

   PRINCIPAL & INTEREST PAID

Table 1: Quarterly debt & production schedule

PRO-FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Subject to Shareholder & Regulatory Approvals in Jan 2024 and Completion in Feb 2024

Current Issued Capital
Fully Paid
Ordinary
Shares

Options /
 Performance

 Rights

Fully
Diluted

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares 300,743,121 - 300,743,121

Unlisted Options @ $0.62 expiring 18 May 2024 - 250,000 250,000

Unlisted Options @ $1.20 expiring 21 Jul 2024 - 129,000 129,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.98 expiring 10 Dec 2024 - 202,000 202,000

Unlisted Options @ $1.00 expiring 28 Jun 2025 - 330,000 330,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.83 expiring 8 Nov 2025 - 675,000 675,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.65 expiring 15 May 2026 - 220,000 220,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.51 expiring 28 Jul 2026 - 798,000 798,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.55 expiring 21 Feb 2027 - 1,420,000 1,420,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.52 expiring 21 Mar 2027 - 300,000 300,000

Performance Rights expiring 30 Jun 2027 - 4,710,273 4,710,273

Current Issued Capital – Total 300,743,121 9,034,273 309,777,394

To be Issued, Subject to Shareholder Approval in Oct 2023

Listed Options @ $0.3375 expiring ~Oct 2025 - 16,933,334 16,933,334

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares – applied for by Directors 3,022,222 - 3,022,222

Listed Options @ $0.3375 expiring ~Oct 2025 – applied for by
Directors - 1,511,111 1,511,111

Expected Issued Capital at 31 Oct 2023 303,765,343 27,478,718 331,244,061

To be Issued, Subject to Shareholder & Regulatory Approvals
and Completion (Mar 2024)

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares under voluntary escrow to 31 Mar 2027:
– Mingjin

– Southeast Mingqing

100,000,000
100,000,000

-
-

100,000,000
100,000,000

Unlisted Options @ $0.54 expiring ~Mar 2027 – Richlink fee - 1,500,000 1,500,000

Expected Issued Capital - Mar 2024 503,765,343 28,978,718 532,744,061

$60m Funding Package to Drive Black Cat’s Vision

4 | Page

2023 PLANNED ACTIVITIES

Sep - Dec 2023:   Underground drilling results - Paulsens

Sep 2023:  2023 Annual Financial Report

Oct - Dec 2023:  Surface RC drilling, Belvedere, Apollo, Pantera - Paulsens

Oct 2023:   Upgraded Resource - Paulsens

Oct 2023:  Quarterly Report

25 Oct 2023:  General Meeting - Listed options and Directors’ approvals

Nov 2023:  Upgraded Paulsens Restart Study

Nov 2023:  Annual General Meeting - Mingjin/Southeast Mingqing funding package approvals

28 Feb 2024:   Mingjin/Southeast Mingqing funding package End Date